GREEN Donald Roy Joseph Trigger
Born: 7 Jan 1877 Motueka, NZ
Died: 11 Sep 1931 (54) Auckland, NZ
Buried: Hillsborough cemetery, Auckland, NZ
Father: George Green 1854 - 1929
Mother: Joanne Cousins 1859 - 1932
Married: 19 Sep 1907 Takapau, NZ
ELLINGHAM Eva Mary (Duck)
Born: 14 Dec 1882 Waipukurau, NZ
Died: 9 Oct 1937 (55) Napier, NZ
Buried: Hastings, NZ, cemetery
Father: William Ellingham 1856 - 1925
Mother: Christina Carmichael 1859 - 1939
Children:
Green Eric Donald
Born: 7 Oct 1908 Takapau, NZ
Died: 29 Jul 1984 (76) Hamilton, NZ
Buried: Piako cemetery, Morrinsville, NZ, cremated

WW2 ballots
Married: 10 Feb 1934
Moores Lena
Born: 9 May 1914 Manchester, England
Died: 26 Jan 2006 (92) Te Kauwhata, Nz
Buried: Hamilton Park cemetery, Hamilton, NZ
Green Allan George
Born: 27 Nov 1912
Died: 14 Jul 1968 (56) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ
Married: 1942
Lewin Maureen Olga Ann
Born: 27 Oct 1924
Died: 16 Jul 1980 (56) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

G27



Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

NOTES:

Publican, Grand Hotel, Levin

Electoral Rolls:

1900
1905/06
1911
1914
1919
1928
1935

1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981

1935
1938
1946
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978

G27

Donald
Palmerston Nth
Tikokino
Foxton

Levin
Kopuarahi
Auckland

Eric
Napier
Napier
Pukekohe
Pukekohe
Waitoa
Auckland

Morrinsville
Morrinsville
Morrinsville
Morrinsville

Allan

Hastings
Napier

Napier
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth

Labourer
Millhand
Flaxmiller
Hotelkeeper
Farmer
Instructor

Storeman

Storeman
Marketgarden Foreman
Market Gardener
Sharemilker

Grocer

Farmer
Farmer
Retired
Retired

Freezing Wkr
Labourer
Labourer
Freezing Wkr
Freezing Wkr
Freezing Wkr
Labourer
Freezing Wkr

Eva

Takapau
Foxton

Kopuarahi
Auckland
Hastings

Lena

Napier
Pukekohe
Pukekohe
Waitoa
Auckland

M/Ville
M/Ville
M/Ville
M/Ville

Maureen

PN
PN
PN
PN
PN

Spinster
Married

Married
Married
Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow



