## **GREEN** Donald Roy Joseph Trigger

Born: 7 Jan 1877 Motueka, NZ Died: 11 Sep 1931 (54) Auckland, NZ

Buried: Hillsborough cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Father: George Green 1854 – 1929 Mother: Joanne Cousins 1859 - 1932

Married: 19 Sep 1907 Takapau, NZ

### **ELLINGHAM** Eva Mary (Duck)

Born: 14 Dec 1882 Waipukurau, NZ Died: 9 Oct 1937 (55) Napier, NZ

Buried: Hastings, NZ, cemetery

Father: William Ellingham 1856 – 1925 Mother: Christina Carmichael 1859 - 1939

#### **Children:**

**Green** Eric Donald

Born: 7 Oct 1908 Takapau, NZ Died: 29 Jul 1984 (76) Hamilton, NZ

Buried: Piako cemetery, Morrinsville, NZ, cremated

WW2 ballots

Married: 10 Feb 1934

Moores Lena

Born: 9 May 1914 Manchester, England Died: 26 Jan 2006 (92) Te Kauwhata, Nz

Buried: Hamilton Park cemetery, Hamilton, NZ

Green Allan George

Born: 27 Nov 1912

Died: 14 Jul 1968 (56) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Married: 1942

Lewin Maureen Olga Ann

Born: 27 Oct 1924

Died: 16 Jul 1980 (56) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

G27 1

# **Property:**

Does not appear on any property lists

## **NOTES:**

Publican, Grand Hotel, Levin

## **Electoral Rolls:**

1900	<b>Donald</b> Palmerston Nth	Labouror	Eva	
1900 1905/06 1911 1914	Tikokino Foxton Levin	Labourer Millhand Flaxmiller Hotelkeeper	Takapau Foxton	Spinster Married
1919 1928 1935	Kopuarahi Auckland	Farmer Instructor	Kopuarahi Auckland Hastings	Married Married Widow
1005	Eric	G.	Lena	
1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963	Napier Napier Pukekohe Pukekohe Waitoa Auckland	Storeman Storeman Marketgarden Foreman Market Gardener Sharemilker Grocer	Napier Pukekohe Pukekohe Waitoa Auckland	Married Married Married Married Married
1969 1972 1978 1981	Morrinsville Morrinsville Morrinsville Morrinsville	Farmer Farmer Retired Retired	M/Ville M/Ville M/Ville M/Ville	Married Married Married Married
1935 1938 1946 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969 1972	Allan Hastings Napier Napier Palmerston Nth	Freezing Wkr Labourer Labourer Freezing Wkr Freezing Wkr Freezing Wkr Labourer Freezing Wkr	Maureen PNPNPNPN	Married Married Married Married Widow Widow Widow

G27 2